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June 11, 2024

Honorable Council of Salt Lake County
2001 South State Street, Room N2-200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1000

Attention: Laurie Stringham, Chair

Re: 2024 Tax Sale — Properties sold by granting bidder preference
Board Letter: AU24-055

Council Members:

As provided under Utah Code Section 59-2-1351.1 and Salt Lake County
Code of Ordinances Chapter 3.65, the following record of action was taken by the
County Auditor in conjunction with the 2024 Tax Sale and is submitted for your
acceptance and ratification.

The properties on the attached list were sold by granting bidder preference
pursuant to county ordinance. Tax deeds will be recorded to reflect the new
ownership of the property. Any bid in excess of the delinquent taxes, penalties,
interest, and administrative costs is listed. Upon your acceptance and ratification of
the bids, the County Treasurer will be authorized to implement the same.

Al

Chris Harding
Salt Lake County Auditor



PARCEL

16-07-357-020-0000
16-17-406-020-0000
16-17-406-021-0000
16-26-158-021-0000
16-31-179-036-0000
16-33-476-022-0000
21-04-127-008-0000
21-04-476-013-0000
21-05-301-028-0000
21-05-430-021-0000
21-16-101-062-0000
21-16-101-064-0000
21-16-101-065-0000
21-16-101-066-0000
22-11-126-016-0000
22-20-202-004-0000
22-26-432-004-0000

SOLD BY GRANTING BIDDER PREFERENCE FROM 2024 TAX SALE

OWNER

AUTONOMY INC

AUTONOMY INC

AUTONOMY INC

AUTONOMY INC

AUTONOMY INC

CHRISTOPHER & MARINDA STALLINGS
AUTONOMY INC

AUTONOMY INC

HECTOR INC

MCGHIE LAND TITLE

SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP
SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP
SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP
SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP
AUTONOMY INC

J. DANIEL & WANDA A MACKINTOSH
AUTONOMY INC

22-33-405-019-0000 AUTONOMY INC
27-02-151-015-0000 AUTONOMY INC
27-20-201-098-0000 LFJOLLEY LLC
27-21-404-014-0000 MATTHEW M PETERSEN
27-27-351-001-0000 AUTONOMY INC
28-03-126-023-0000 MARK DICKERSON
28-09-152-018-0000 AUTONOMY INC
32-03-277-001-0000 JOHN CHU
33-02-101-025-0000 M'KENZIE & DEREK TILLOTSON
33-10-151-012-0000 MCA CONSTRUCTION INC
08-36-328-026-0000 SLHNET INVESTMENTS LC
TOTAL EXCESS AMOUNT

PROPERTY TYPE

STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STRIP
STREET

EXCESS AMOUNT

$5,110.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$23.49
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$32.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17.58
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,183.28
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