

CHRIS HARDING
CPA, CFE, CIA
Salt Lake County Auditor

RICHARD JAUSSI
Chief Deputy Auditor

ROSWELL ROGERS
Policy Advisor

OFFICE OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2001 S State Street, N3-300 PO Box 144575 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4575

385-468-7200 | TTY 711

June 11, 2024

Honorable Council of Salt Lake County 2001 South State Street, Room N2-200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1000

Attention: Laurie Stringham, Chair

Re: 2024 Tax Sale – Properties sold by granting bidder preference

Board Letter: AU24-055

Council Members:

As provided under Utah Code Section 59-2-1351.1 and Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances Chapter 3.65, the following record of action was taken by the County Auditor in conjunction with the 2024 Tax Sale and is submitted for your acceptance and ratification.

The properties on the attached list were sold by granting bidder preference pursuant to county ordinance. Tax deeds will be recorded to reflect the new ownership of the property. Any bid in excess of the delinquent taxes, penalties, interest, and administrative costs is listed. Upon your acceptance and ratification of the bids, the County Treasurer will be authorized to implement the same.

Sincerely,

Chris Harding

Salt Lake County Auditor



SOLD BY GRANTING BIDDER PREFERENCE FROM 2024 TAX SALE

PARCEL	OWNER	PROPERTY TYPE	EXCESS AMOUNT
16-07-357-020-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$5,110.05
16-17-406-020-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
16-17-406-021-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
16-26-158-021-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
16-31-179-036-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
16-33-476-022-0000	CHRISTOPHER & MARINDA STALLINGS	STRIP	\$0.00
21-04-127-008-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
21-04-476-013-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
21-05-301-028-0000	HECTOR INC	STRIP	\$0.00
21-05-430-021-0000	MCGHIE LAND TITLE	STRIP	\$23.49
21-16-101-062-0000	SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP	STRIP	\$0.00
21-16-101-064-0000	SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP	STRIP	\$0.00
21-16-101-065-0000	SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP	STRIP	\$0.00
21-16-101-066-0000	SALT LAKE DEVELOPMENT CORP	STRIP	\$32.16
22-11-126-016-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
22-20-202-004-0000	J. DANIEL & WANDA A MACKINTOSH	STRIP	\$0.00
22-26-432-004-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
22-33-405-019-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
27-02-151-015-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$17.58
27-20-201-098-0000	LF JOLLEY LLC	STRIP	\$0.00
27-21-404-014-0000	MATTHEW M PETERSEN	STRIP	\$0.00
27-27-351-001-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
28-03-126-023-0000	MARK DICKERSON	STRIP	\$0.00
28-09-152-018-0000	AUTONOMY INC	STRIP	\$0.00
32-03-277-001-0000	JOHN CHU	STRIP	\$0.00
33-02-101-025-0000	M'KENZIE & DEREK TILLOTSON	STRIP	\$0.00
33-10-151-012-0000	MCA CONSTRUCTION INC	STRIP	\$0.00
08-36-328-026-0000	SLHNET INVESTMENTS LC	STREET	\$0.00

TOTAL EXCESS AMOUNT